



Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(ALEXANDRIA REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time <i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i>	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
<p>LIONS DEN LOUNGE LLC LIONS DEN 5820 SEMINARY RD D FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3045</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: LIONS DEN LOUNGE LLC LIONS DEN 5820 SEMINARY RD, UNIT D FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041</p> <p>License No.: 754453– MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013456006</p>	<p>1. The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the year ending July 2022 - June 2023, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D).</p>	Madeline Page, Esq.		B. Worrell, SA D. Urban, SA	March 7, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.	March 14, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.	Alexandria Regional Office 6308 Grovedale Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551



<p>NEBIYOU & SAMUEL LLC CHAMPIONNES SPORT BAR & RESTAURANT 3825 S GEORGE MASON DR H FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3763</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: NEBIYOU & SAMUEL LLC CHAMPIONNES SPORT BAR & RESTAURANT 3825 S GEORGE MASON DR, UNIT H FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041</p> <p>License No.: 091813– MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013455972</p>	<p>1. The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the year ending June 2022-May 2023, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D). The licensee has [4] previous violation(s) of this charge.</p>	<p>Madeline Page, Esq.</p>		<p>B. Worrell, SA</p>	<p>March 7, 2024, at 11:00 a.m.</p>	<p>March 14, 2024, at 11:00 a.m.</p>	<p>Alexandria Regional Office 6308 Grovedale Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551</p>
<p>BUTCHERS CUT TYSONS LLC INGLE KOREAN STEAKHOUSE 8369 LEESBURG PIKE, STE# A VIENNA, VA 22182-2421</p> <p>MAILING ADDRESS: BUTCHERS CUT TYSONS LLC INGLE KOREAN STEAKHOUSE 8808 MIRADOR PL MCLEAN, VA 22102-2209</p> <p>License No.: 013283083– MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013456580</p>	<p>1. On (12/19/23) at approximately (12:25 PM), the licensee kept at the place described in the license alcoholic beverages not bearing mixed beverage stamps, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) and 4.1-325(A)(4) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-60(B)(1). The licensee has [1] previous violation(s) of this charge.</p> <p>2. On (12/19/23) at approximately (12:25 PM), the licensee kept or allowed to be kept alcoholic beverages that the licensee was not authorized to sell, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) and 4.1-324(A)(7) of the Code of Virginia.</p>	<p>Madeline Page, Esq.</p>		<p>B. Worrell, SA</p>	<p>March 7, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.</p>	<p>March 14, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.</p>	<p>Alexandria Regional Office 6308 Grovedale Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551</p>